

16.12.2022

ks
sl. 39

WPA 14235 of 2016

Sahajahan Ali

Vs

Commissioner of Customs, Central Excise & Service
Tax, Siliguri Commissionerate, Siliguri & Ors.

None appears for the parties and no
accommodation has been sought. This writ petition
being WPA 14235 of 2016 is dismissed for default.
Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Md. Nizamuddin, J.)